Dole Fresh Foods Logo

Find Your Farm

All our fruit from the farm straight to your local supermarket. The farm code tells you which farm produced the fruit you are eating. Just enter the 3- or 5-digit code to find out where your fruit came from and learn about the country and the people who grew and picked it!

Dole Banana Farmer

Dole Fresh Vegetables Announces Precautionary Limited Recall of Garden Classic Salads

Consumer Contact:
1-800-356-3111
 
Media Contact: William Goldfield

818-874-4647
[email protected]

Dole Fresh Vegetables Announces Precautionary Limited Recall of Garden Classic Salads for Possible Contamination with Listeria monocytogenes.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE –Monterey, CA–October 29, 2021–Dole Fresh Vegetables, Inc. is voluntarily recalling a limited number of cases of garden salad due to a possible health risk from Listeria monocytogenes. Dole Fresh Vegetables is coordinating closely with regulatory officials. No illnesses connected to any of the recalled lot codes have been reported to date. The products being recalled are:

Product Description

Lot Codes

UPC Code

Best If Used By

24 oz Dole™ Garden Salad

N28205A and N28205B

0-71430-01136-2

10-25-21

24 oz Marketside™ Classic Salad

N28205A and N28205B

6-81131-32895-1

10-25-21

12 oz Kroger™ Brand Garden Salad

N28211A and N28211B

0-11110-91036-3

10-25-21

12 oz Salad Classics™ Garden Salad

N28211A and N28211B

6-88267-18443-7

10-25-21

Listeria monocytogenes is an organism that can cause serious and sometimes fatal infections in young children, frail or elderly people, and others with weakened immune systems. Although healthy individuals may suffer only short-term symptoms such as high fever, severe headache, stiffness, nausea, abdominal pain and diarrhea, Listeria infection can cause miscarriages and stillbirths among pregnant women.

The lot code and Best if Used By date are located on the upper right corner of the bag and the UPC code is located on the bottom left corner of the back of the bag. The impacted products were distributed in AL, FL, GA, LA, MA, MD, NC, PA, SC, VA. This product is beyond its “Best If Used By” date and should no longer be on retail shelves.  Consumers are advised to check product they have in their homes and discard any product matching these lot and UPC codes and Best if Used By dates.

This precautionary Recall notification is being issued due to a single sample of garden salad which yielded a positive result for Listeria monocytogenes in a random sample test conducted by the Department of Agriculture in Georgia.

No other Dole products (or products manufactured by Dole) are included in the recall. Only the specific garden salad products listed, with the exact Lot codes, UPC codes and Best if Used By dates identified above, are included in the recall. Consumers who have any remaining product with these Lot codes, UPC codes and Best if Used By dates should not consume it, but rather discard it. Retailers and consumers with questions may call the Dole Consumer Center at 1-800-356-3111, which is open 24 hours a day.

 

 

 

 

 

 


Get Some Fresh Inspiration

Explore Packaged Salads Find Meal Inspiration from Dole

Company

About Careers Terms of Use Code of Conduct Transparency in Coverage Press Releases Sustainability

Dole Family

Dole Fruit Hawaii Dole Packaged Foods Ocean Cargo Pineapple Plantation

Partners

DBCP Facts Memorandum of Insurance Transparency in Supply Chain Management Truckers & Customers Information Portal

Connect

Facebook Instagram Pinterest Twitter

Contact Privacy Policy © 2022 All rights reserved.